FORM P (Rev 6-93)	TO-1595 O P & RECC	- 104 - 04 - 104 - 04		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 06	MAR 2 8 2002	102042		Attorney Docket No.: 82001-0310		
	Plase record t		cuments or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(tes).	2.	Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)		
	Jeremy S. COHEN 3 - Z	8-02	Name: Manug	istics Atlanta, Inc.		
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes			115 East Jefferson Street ockville, Maryland 20852		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	İ				
		of Name	itional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached?		
4.						
	A. Patent Application No. 09/859,674 filed May 18, 2001		B. Patent No.(s)		
,	Additio	nal numbers attached?	Yes · No			
5.	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<u> </u>		of applications and patents involved: 1		
	IP Group Hogan & Hartson LLP 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-1104 Customer No. 24633	7.		d to be charged to deposit account		
		8.	Deposit accou	nt number:		
		,	50-1349 (Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	D	O NOT USE THI	S SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore original document.	egoing information	is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
	Celine Jimenez Crowson, Reg. No. 40,357 Name of Person signing Total number of pages included	gnature ading cover sheet,	Date			
i/03/2002 i FC:581	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jeremy S. COHEN, a citizen of U.S.A., residing at 1243 www.hat. Act is am an inventor of an invention in DYNAMIC PRICING SYSTEM for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Serial No. 09/859,674 filed May 18, 2001.

WHEREAS, Manugistics Atlanta, Inc., incorporated in the state of Delaware, with a place of business at 2115 East Jefferson Street, Rockville, Maryland 20852 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said Jeremy S. COHEN have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Manugistics Atlanta, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and I hereby authorize and

REEL: 012741 FRAME: 0428

Attorney Docket No. 82001-00310 Page 2

request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Manugistics Atlanta, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Manugistics Atlanta, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the facts known to me respecting said invention, and sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths to aid the said Manugistics Atlanta, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

State of)	
) _{ss} :	
County of)	
named Jeremy foregoing assign	S. COHEN, to me	, before me personally came the above e personally known as the individual who executed the owledged to me that he executed the same of his own set forth.	
My commission expires:			
Date <u>2/15</u>		0 9 11	



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of) Attn: Box Assignments, CG-4
Robert L. PHILLIPS et al.)
A 1' ' N 00/050 05/	Group Art Unit: 2161
Application No. 09/859,674)
Filed: May 18, 2001) Examiner: Not Yet Assigned)
For: DYNAMIC PRICING SYSTEM)

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box: Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

Dear Sir:

Further to the Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of Documents filed December 21, 2001, and in further reply to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated November 26, 2001, reference number 101852760A, Applicants hereby submit an additional coversheet and executed Assignment of inventor Jeremy S. Cohen, to be added to the documents submitted for recordation on December 21, 2001.

We hereby submit the following documents for recordation:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (PTO-1595);
- 2. Assignment executed by Jeremy S. Cohen; and
- 3. Recordation Fee of \$40.00.

It is hereby requested that the examiner admit the aforementioned assignment into the record.

Please charge any deficiencies and credit any overpayment to the Deposit Account No. 50-1359 of the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: March 28, 2002

By:

Celine Jimenez Crowson Registration No. 40,357

David D. Nelson

Registration No. 47,818

Kevin G. Shaw

Registration No. 43,110

Hogan & Hartson, L.L.P. 555 Thirteenth St., N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Telephone: (202) 637-6807 Customer No. 24633

RECORDED: 03/28/2002